## No.A.22012/30/2019-P&AR(CSW)

## GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS CIVIL SERVICE WING

\*\*\*

## NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2024.

In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to order that **Pu Mohammad Aaquib**, **IAS (AGMUT:2021)**, Assistant Commissioner, Aizawl District shall be posted as **SDO(C)**, **Kawnpui** with immediate effect and until further orders.

## Sd/- R. LALRAMNGHAKA

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

Memo No.A.22012/30/2019-P&AR(CSW) : Dated Aizawl, the 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2024. Copy to:

1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.

2. Commissioner & Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram.

- 3. P.S. to Speaker, Ministers, Deputy Speaker, Ministers of State, Govt. Deputy Chief Whip, Mizoram.
- 4. P.S. to Vice Chairman, State Planning Board, Mizoram.
- 5. Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.

6. P.P.S to Addl. Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.

- 7. P.S. to Commissioners/ Secretaries/Special Secretaries, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 8. Secretary, MLA/MIC/MPSC/SEC/Lok Ayukta.
- 9. Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram, Aizawl.

10. Deputy Commissioner, Aizawl/Kolasib.

11. All Administrative Heads/Heads of Department, Govt. of Mizoram.

- 12. Shri Rakesh Kumar Singh, Under Secretary(UTS-I), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India, North Block, New Delhi-110001.
- 13. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizoram with 2(two) spare copies.

14 Resident Commissioner, New Delhi/Jt. R.C, Kolkata/Deputy R.C, Mizoram Houses Bengaluru/ Guwahati/ Mumbai/ Shillong/ Silchar.

15. Controller, Printing & Stationeries, Govt. of Mizoram with 6 (six) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.

16. Under Secretaries, all wings of DP&AR/SAW(A/E).

17. Treasury Officer, Aizawl/Kolasib.

18. Website Manager, DP&AR for uploading in the official website.

19. Officer concerned.

20. Guard File No. 1

(LALRINZUALA)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram